1	Robert J. Miller, Esq. (#013334)		
2	Bryce A. Suzuki, Esq. (#022721) BRYAN CAVE LLP		
3	Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200		
4	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4406 Telephone: (602) 364-7000		
5	Facsimile: (602) 364-7070		
	Internet: rjmiller@bryancave.com		
6	bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com		
7	Counsel for the Rev Op Group		
8	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
9	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
10			
11	In re:	In Proceedings Under Chapter 11	
12	MORTGAGES LTD.,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH	
13	Debtor.	NOTICE OF LODGING ORDER	
14		REGARDING MOTION TO CLARIFY	
15			
16		Date of Hearing: 10/08/09 Time of Hearing: 11:00 a.m.	
17	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Local Rule of Bankruptcy		
18	Procedure 9022-1, Bryan Cave LLP hereby	lodges the Order Regarding Motion to	
19	Clarify, which is being uploaded contemporar	neously herewith and a copy of which is	
20	attached hereto as Exhibit "A."		
21	DATED this 27 th day of October, 2009.		
22	BRYAN CAVE LLP		
23	DRIAN CAVE LLF		
24	By <u>/s/ RJM, #013334</u> Robert J. Miller		
25	Bryce A. Suzuki		
26	Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4406		
27		Counsel for the Rev Op Group	
28			
l.	d .		

1	COPY of the foregoing served via e-mail this 27 th day of October, 2009,
2	upon:
3	Cathy Reece
4	Fennemore Craig, P.C. 3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600
5	Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913
6	Counsel for the ML Manager, LLC creece@fclaw.com
7	
8	Larry Watson Office of the United States Trustee
9	230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204
10	Phoenix, Arizona 85003 larry.watson@usdoj.gov
11	William S. Jenkins
12	Myers & Jenkins
13	3003 N Central Ave Ste 1900 Phoenix, Arizona 85012
14	Counsel For The Liquidating Trustee wsj@mjlegal.Com
15	
16	S. Cary Forrester Forrester & Worth PLLC
17	3636 North Central Avenue
18	Suite 700 Phoenix, Arizona 85012-1927
19	scf@fwlawaz.com
20	Richard M. Lorenzen
21	Brown & Bain 2901 North Central Avenue
22	Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788
23	lorenzen@brownbain.com
24	Sheldon H. Sternberg, Trustee Sternberg Enterprises Profit Sharing Plan
25	Sternberg Enterprises Profit Sharing Plan 5730 N. Echo Canyon Drive
26	Phoenix, Arizona 85018 ssternberg@q.com
27	
28	

643180.1\0226858

28

1	COPY of the foregoing served via U.S. Mail this 27 th day of October, 2009, upon:
2	
3	Robert G. Furst 4201 North 57 th Way
4	Phoenix, Arizona 85018
5	
6	/s/ Sally Erwin
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

643180.1\0226858

EXHIBIT "A"

1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
7 8			
9	In re:	In Proceedings Under Chapter 11	
10	MORTGAGES LTD.,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH	
11	Debtor.	ORDER REGARDING MOTION TO	
12	Destor.	CLARIFY	
13		Date of Hearing: 10/08/09 Time of Hearing: 11:00 a.m.	
14		Time of freating. 11.00 a.m.	
15	This matter came before the Court pursuant to that certain motion for clarification		
16	filed by the Rev Op Group dated September 14, 2009. On October 21, 2009, the court		
17	issues its Memorandum Decision (Memorandum Decision). Based on the foregoing,		
18	the Court hereby orders as follows:		
19	1. The motion for clarification	n and joinders of Mr. Sternberg and Mr. Furst are	
20	granted in part and denied in part, all as	set forth in the Memorandum Decision.	
21	2. So ordered.		
22	SIGNED, DATED, AND ORDERED AS SET FORTH ABOVE.		
23			
24			
2526			
27			
28			
20			